ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

| AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Ro2806

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
‘ 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
May 12, 1998 ‘Alameda, CA 94502-6577
{510) 567-6700

ATTN: Mr. Chuck Epstein

F M C Corporation
8787 Enterprise Dr
Newark CA 94560

RE: Project # 4640A - Type M
at 8787 Enterprise Dr in Newark 94560

Dear Property Owner/Designee:

Qur records indicate the deposit/refund account for the above
‘project has fallen below the minimum deposit amount. To
replenish the account, please submit an additional deposit of
$646.00, payable to Alameda County, Environmental Health
Services, within two weeks of receipt of this letter.

It is expected that the amount requested will allow the project
to be completed with a zero balance. Otherwise, more money will
be requested or any unused monies will be refunded to you or
your designee.

The deposit refund mechanism is authorized in Section 6.92.040L
of the Alameda County Ordinance Code. Work on this project will
be debited at the Ordinance specified rate, currently $94 per hour.

Please be sure to write the following identifying information on
yvour check: - project #
' - type of project and :
-~ gite address (see RE: line above).

If you have any questions, please contact Amir Gholami
at (510) 567-6876.

Sinceriifg
Tom Peacock, Manager

Environmental Protection

c: files




ALAMEDA COUNTY |
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Ro2906

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-8577
October 25, 19%6 ‘ 1510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

ATTN: Mr. Chuck Epstein

F M C Corporation
8787 Enterprise Dr
Newark CA 94560

RE: Project # 46402 - Type M
at 8787 Enterprise Dr in Newark 94560

Dear Property Owner/Designee:

Our records indicate the deposit/refund account for the above
project has fallen below the minimum deposit amount. To
replenish the account, please submit an additional deposit of
$1,500.00, pavable to Alameda County, Environmental Health
Services. :

We must receive this deposit so that future regulatory oversight
on the subject site can procede in a timely fashion. At the
completion of this project, any unused monies will ke refunded
to you or your designee.

The deposit refund mechanism is authorized in Section 3-140.5 of
the Alameda County Ordinance Code. Work on this project will be
debited at the Ordinance specified rate, currently $94 per hour.

Please be sure to write the following on the check to identify
your account: - project #,
- - type of project and _
- gite address {(see RE: line above).

If you have any questions, please contact Madhulla Logan
-at (510) BE7-6764.

Sincere

Tom Peacock, Area Manager
Environmental Protection

c: files/inspector
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ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

v RO 280¢ (suc)
ROGOE (LeP)
RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTCR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs

March 23, 1993 UST Local Oversight Program

80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Mr. Don Gilmore Oakland, CA 94621
City of Alameda : (510) 271-4530

Housing Authority
701 Atlantic Avenue
Alameda, CA 94501

STID 4035

Re: Investigations at 1916 Webster St., Alameda, California

Dear Mr. Gilmore,

This office has received and reviewed Versar’s Quarterly Ground
Water Sampling Report, dated March 12, 1993, which included a
detailed description of the most recent investigations at the
site involving the sampling of six soil borlngs. In this report
Versar recommends the installation of an upgradient monitoring
well and remediation of the soil contamination. This office
finds these recommendations acceptable. In addition to Versar’s
recommendations, however, this office is requlring that a
monitoring well be placed downgradient of Boring B-9, due to the
fact that ground water samples recently collected from this
boring identified 2,000 ppb Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as
gasoline, and 620 ppb Benzene.

Additionally, quarterly ground water monitoring should continue,
with the inclusion of lead analysis as part of the gampling
events.

Please be reminded that prior to any further work at the site, a
work plan detailing the proposed work shall be submitted to this
office for our review and approval.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at {510)
271-4530.

S8ince ely

Juliet Shln
Hazardous Materials Spec1allst



Mr. Don Gilmore

Re: 1916 Webster Street
March 23, 1993

Page 2 of 2

co: Richard Hiett, RWQCB

John €. Bird

Versar, Inc.

5330 Primrose Drive, Ste 228
Fair Oaks, CA 95628

Edgar Howell-File(JS)




ALAMEDA COUNTY .

HEALTH CARE SERVICES ::? R02806

. AGENCY X
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director ,  RAFAT A, SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Division

80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

Qakland, CA 84621

(510) 271-4320
September 16,1992

Jody Sparks, President
Toxics Assessment Group
P.O. Box 73620

Davis CA. 95617-3620

Dear Ms. Sparks:

I apologize for the late response to your request, in the future if

you will address any request directly to the Hazardous Materials

Division for information regarding sites in Alameda County we may
- be able to expedite the request.

In response to your request of August 7, 1992, I have had the files
pulled for the property at 8787 Enterprise Drive, Hewark, CA..
There are two files with a total of 278 pages.

As these files are numbered you may review them upon appointment as
for copies you may bring your own copy machine or we will provide
copies at the county rate of $1.00 per page. We will require that
your representative sign a statement of responsibility for the
files they review. There is a fee of $71.00 per hour for our time,
this fee is for service and not for the information you obtain.

If you have any questions please call me at (510) 271-4320.
Sincerely:

Edgar B. Howell 111, Chief
Hazardous Materials Division

c; files




